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OWNER: Reed Creek Water Co., Inc. #6
(Eastwood Sub. Well #1)

DRILLER: Moore and Thomas
COUNTY: Henry [Chatmos.s ]

GEOLOGIC LOG

Depth in feet

VDMR:
WWCR:

TOTAL DEPTH:

1957
189
300

0-10

10-20

20-30

Saprolite ~ light yellowish-red with quartz and mica grains in
clay matrix.

"

"

30-'i0 Saprolite light yellowish-tan with quartz grains in clay matrix.

40-50

50-60

Vein quartz - sand and pebble-size quartz fragments in matrix of
clay; weathered mica, and manganese nodules.

Granite - medium-gray, coarse-grained; quartz, feldspar, hornblende,
sphene, biotite; traces of pyrite and chlorite.
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OWNER: Reed Creek Water Co., Inc. #6
(Eastwood Sub. Well #1)

#1957

180-190

190-200

Hornblende gabbro - medium to dark-gray, fine-grained; feldspar,
hornblende, quartz, biotite; traces of sphene, pyrite, and

chlorite.

"

200-210

210-220

"

"

with some epidote.

"

220-230 " " increase in hornblende.

230-240

240-250

250-260

260-270

Hornblende gabbro - very dark gray, fine-grained, euhedral;
50% hornblende, with feldspar, quartz, biotite, and traces
of sphene and epidote.

"

"

"

270-280

280-290

290-300

"

"

"

Rock Unit

with 30% hornblende.

"

"

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

Biotite-rich granite and
Hornblende gabbro

Paleozoic

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources
T. M. Gathright, Geologist
September 9, 1967








